of 100% of the shares of Creager at the time of the agreements.  Prima Verde has purchased all 

100% of the shares owned by LTNC. Creager has resigned from the board of LTNC.   In 

consideration of the funds still owed to Creager from the original share purchase, LTNC will issue 

Creager one hundred and fifty million (150,000,000) restricted common or equivalent preferred 

shares of LTNC. 

Next Gen Distribution, LLC has simultaneously purchased all assets and equipment at a Florida 

bottling facility and will assume its lease obligation.  The equipment has an approximate value of